

o

SLP(C)No. 3888 OF 2001

ITEM No.44

Court No. 2

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3888/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2000 in WP 168/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NOELLA MARIA DELIA PEREIRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.3885 & 3886 of 2001

Date : 15/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.
In SLP 3885/2001: Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

In SLP 3886/2001: Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.
for M/s. J.B.D. & Co.,Advs.

In SLP 3886/2001: Mr. Pramit Saxena,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Three weeks for counter. Two weeks thereafter for
rejoinder. List after six weeks.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master