

Ø
SLP(C)No. 3888 OF 2001

ITEM No.24

Court No. 1

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3888/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2000 in WP 168/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NOELLA MARIA DELIA PEREIRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.3885 of 2001

S.L.P. (C) No.3886 of 2001

Date : 08/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,ASG.
Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh,Adv.
In SLP 3885/01: Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

In SLP 3886/01: M/s. J.B.D. & Co.,Advs. (N/P)

In SLP 3886/01: Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

S.L.P. (C) Nos.3888/2001 and 3886 of 2001:@@
CC

No interference is called for. The special leave
petitions are dismissed.

...2/-

S.L.P. (C) No.3885 of 2001:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Leave granted.

The transfer of the first respondent is not injuncted but the ratio of the judgment and order under appeal shall remain stayed, pending further orders.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master